	M PTO-1595 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		04.	-30-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OM-3 NO. 00	51-0011 (exp 4/94)	RECOR	DAT			
	4-28	03	PA 102			
1 Nan	$\psi - \psi \psi$ ne of conveying	g party(ies):		434067	receiving party(ies)	
	Myron Steir	n <u>201</u> 7	NPR 28 AM 9:21	Name: Airsep	ot, Inc.	
		FIN	ANCE SECTION	Internal Address:	1155 Allgood Road, Suite 6	
A ldition	A lditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No				Marietta, Georgia 30062-2243	
3 Natur	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 1155 Allgood Road, Suite 6		
	Assignment I Merger			City: <u>Marietta</u> State: <u>Georgia</u>		
	 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 			Zip: <u>30062-2243</u> Country: <u>USA</u>		
Exec	ution Date: Ar	oril 18, 2003				
				Additional name & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
		(s) or patent number(A		
		-	Electrical Connector a new application, the		a application is:	
A. I	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/109,567			B. Patent No.(s) 6,007,356		
		Addi	tional numbers attache	d? Ves X No		
		1100				
5 Name	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
conce	erning docume	nt should be mailed:				
Nam	Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Inter	nternal Address:	P.O. Box 7037		Enclosed		
	Atlanta, Georgia 30357-003		357-0037		to be observed to deposit account	
					to be charged to deposit account	
Stree	Street Address:1201 West Peachtree StreetSuite 3500City:Atlanta,State:GAZip:30309		e Street	8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to		
			Zip: <u>30309</u>			
	003 FCD00FR 00000083 09109567			Deposit account number <u>09-0528</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
29/2003 FCD	IDER ADDADA3	/	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
FC:8021	mont and signa	40.00 ØP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
copy	of the original			<u>۲</u>	Applez	
	Steven D. Name of Person		Signatur	e Date		
			8,			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>					

.....

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Myron Stein, 31412 Flying Cloud, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patents entitled "WATER TIGHT QUICK CONNECT ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR", issued in the U.S. Patent Office on December 28, 1999, under U.S. Patent Number 6,007,356, and

WHEREAS, **AIRSEPT, INC.** a corporation of the State of Georgia, and having a place of business at 1155 Allgood Road, Suite 6, Marietta, Georgia 30062-2243, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer unto **AIRSEPT**, **INC.**, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **AIRSEPT, INC.**, as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and behoof of **AIRSEPT, INC.** and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **AIRSEPT**, **INC.**, all of our right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters

ATLANTA 345992v1

Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **AIRSEPT**, **INC.** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **AIRSEPT**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set ou
below:
$\sim 2i$
Inventor's Signature:
Date: <u>4-18-03</u>
Witness
Witness Pregnatita

Docket No.: S070 1070

ATLANTA 345992v1

RECORDED: 04/28/2003